
 
Meeting Agenda 

Rehabilitation & Community Providers Association • 777 E Park Dr, Ste G4 • Harrisburg, PA 17111 
Phone 717-364-3280 • Fax 717-364-3287 • www.paproviders.org 

 

Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities Committee 
Thursday, January 7, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm 

Webcast 
Webcast instructions will be sent 24–48 hours prior to the meeting. 

 
12:00 Welcome 

Dan Sausman, Co-Chairperson 
Will Stennett, Co-Chairperson 

    
ODP Updates 
Deputy Secretary Kristin Ahrens 
 
 

1:00 RCPA Updates 
Richard S. Edley, PhD, President/CEO 
Jack Phillips, Government Affairs Director 
Carol Ferenz, IDD Division Director 

 
1:30 ODP Incident Management Updates 

Bill Posavec, ODP 
  
2:30 Roundtable Discussion 
 
3:00  Adjourn 
 

MEETING SCHEDULE 2021 
 

o Thursday, January 7, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, January 8, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Residential Subcommittee 
o Thursday, February 4, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, March 4, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, March 5, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Employment/CPS Subcommittee 
o Thursday, April 8, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, May 6, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, May 7, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Residential Subcommittee 
o Thursday, June 3, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, July 15, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, July 16, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Employment/CPS Subcommittee 
o Thursday, August 5, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, September 23, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, September 24, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Residential Subcommittee 
o Thursday, October 7, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 
o Thursday, November 4, 2021 • 12:00 pm – 3:00 pm • IDD Committee 
o Friday, November 5, 2021 • 9:00 am – 12:00 pm • Employment/CPS Subcommittee 
o Thursday, December 2, 2021 • 9:15 am – 12:00 pm • SCO Subcommittee 


